

OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CHAMBA DIVISION HPPWD CHAMBA

HIMACHAL PRADESH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CHAMBA
Phone No. 01899-222229 Email ee-cha-hp@nic.in
NOTING INVITING TENDER


Sealed Item rate tender on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Chamba Division HPPWD Chamba on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. So as to reach in his office on or before **09/08/2023 to 11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM**, in the presence of the intending Contractor or their authorized representatives if any. The tender form can be obtained from his office on cash payment (Non refundable) on **07/08/2023 upto 4.00 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **06/08/2023 upto 12.00 noon**. The earnest money in the form of FDR from nationalized bank in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Chamba Division HPPWD Chamba must be accompanied with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor who giving proof of enlistment, GST, Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason. Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figure and in words.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	Construction of Link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/200 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/435-0/445)	4,96,506/-	10,000/-	350/-	One month	C& D
2	Construction of Link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/1/360 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/445-455)	4,96,506/-	10,000/-	350/-	One month	C& D
3	Construction of Link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/200 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/455-465)	4,32,991/-	8700/-	350/-	One month	C& D
4	Construction of Link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/465-475)	4,32,991/-	8700/-	350/-	One month	C& D
5	Construction of Link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/0 to 0/030 and 0/050 to 0/090)	4,82,742/-	9700/-	350/-	One month	C& D
6	Construction of Link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/410-425)	4,32,991/-	8700/-	350/-	One month	C& D

7	Restoration of Rain Damages on Sahoo Kiri road Km. 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 1/620-625)	3,39,376/-	6800/-	350/-	One month	C& D
8	Restoration of Rain Damages on Sahoo Kiri road Km. 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD 1/625-630)	3,39,376/-	6800/-	350/-	One month	C& D
9	Restoration of Rain Damages on Jeepable link road to village Mangla Km. 0/0 to 2/450 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at Rd. 0/310 to 0/320)	3,17,013/-	6400/-	350/-	One month	C& D
10	Restoration of Rain Damages on Bhanera Kolka road Km. 0/0 to 5/370 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd. 5/155-163)	4,54,003/-	10,000/-	350/-	One month	C& D
11	A/R & M/o on Chamba Khajjar road Km. 0/0 to 19/0 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 9/280-290)	1,94,385/-	3900/-	350/-	One month	C& D
12	A/R & M/o on Parel Kohlari road Km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/850 to 3/853)	95,381/-	1908/-	350/-	One month	C& D
13	A/R & M/o on Parel Kohlari road Km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/853-856)	95,381/-	1908/-	350/-	One month	C& D
14	A/R & M/o on Parel Kohlari road Km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/856-859)	95,381/-	1908/-	350/-	One month	C& D
15	A/R & M/o on Parel Kohlari road Km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/859-862)	95,381/-	1908/-	350/-	One month	C& D
16	A/R & M/o on Parel Kohlari road Km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/862-865)	95,381/-	1908/-	350/-	One month	C& D
17	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chamba Sub Division No. 1, HPPWD Chamba (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips at various RDs.)	4,44,000/-	8900/-	350/-	One month	C& D
18	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chamba Sub Division No. 1, HPPWD Chamba (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips at various RDs.)	4,44,000/-	8900/-	350/-	One month	C& D
19	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chamba Sub Division No. 1, HPPWD Chamba (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips at various RDs.)	4,44,000/-	8900/-	350/-	One month	C& D
20	R/M of PG college Chamba (SH:- Providing and fixing lighting arrangement and motorable curtain for stage at Multipurpose Hall)	4,67,000/-	9340/-	350/-	One month	C& D


TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment /renewal at time of application .
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
3. The contractor /firm have his registration and GST No. ,the copy of same be attached with the application
4. The earnest Money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of executive Engineer, Chamba Division HPPWD Chamba and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected .
5. The contractor /firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in works as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reasons at any stage.


Executive Engineer,
Chamba Division
HPPWD Chamba

No. PWC-WA-II/Contract/2022-23- 5064-5/30 Dated:- 26-07-2023
Copy forwarded to:-


1. The F.C-Cum-Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information, please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla
3. The Chief Engineer (KZ) HPPWD Dharamshala
4. The Superintending Engineer, 7th Circle HPPWD Dalhousie .
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) office of Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.
6. All the Assistant Engineers under Chamba Division
7. All the Contractor working under this division
8. H.D.M./Supdt./Acctt. of this office.
9. Notice Board..


Executive Engineer,
Chamba Division
HPPWD Chamba

OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CHAMBA DIVISION HPPWD CHAMBA
HIMACHAL PRADESH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CHAMBA
Phone No. 01899-222229 Email ee-cha-hp@nic.in

CERTIFICATE

Certified that tender of works, as called vide this office
letter No. PWC-WA-II/Contract/2022-23-⁵⁰⁶⁴⁻⁵¹³⁰ Dated: 26/07/2023 are
emergent nature in exigency of public interest .


Executive Engineer, ,
Chamba Division
Division, HPPWD

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Banil Km. 0/0 to 1/200 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/435 to 0/445)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,506/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 10000/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

SlNo	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORO technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.50	503.50	Rupees Five Hundred & Three - Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	11329.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water(surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORO technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	87.90	5298.10	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	465703.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORO technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	1029.40	Rupees One Thousand & Twenty Nine - Paise Fourty Only	Per Cubic Metre	15441.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORO technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Only	Each	4033.00
Total						496506.00

DNT

approved for Rs. 496506/- only

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/445 to 0/455)

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/445 to 0/455)		Draft Schedule of quantities		Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,506/-	
		Earnest Money :- Rs. 10000/-		Time Limit :- One Month.	
		Rate		Unit	
		In fig.	In words		Amount
SINO	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORO technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty,Malkana,toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.50	503.50	Rupees Five Hundred & Three - Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre 11329.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water(surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights /depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORO technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	87.90	5298.10	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre 465703.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORO technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	1029.40	Rupees One Thousand &Twenty Nine - Paise Fourty Only	Per Cubic Metre 15441.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORO technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Only	Each 4033.00
Total					496506.00

DNIT approved for Rs 496506/- only,

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/455 to 0/465)

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Banil Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/455 to 0/465)									
Bidding Schedule of Quantities									
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,32,991/-									
Earnest Money :- Rs. 8700/-									
Time Limit :- One Month.									
SINO	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount			
			In fig.	In words					
	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.85	503.50	Rupees Five Hundred & Three - Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	20568.00			
1									
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone-aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water(surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights /depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.00	5298.10	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	386761.00			
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.30	1029.40	Rupees One Thousand & Twenty Nine - Paise Fourty Only	Per Cubic Metre	18838.00			
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Only	Each	6824.00			
Total						432991.00			

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,32,991/-

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Baril Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/465 to 0/475)

Draft Schedule of quantities

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,32,991/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 8700/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

SINO	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.85	503.50	Rupees five Hundred & Three - Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	20568.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten Graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water(surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.00	5298.10	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	386761.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.30	1029.40	Rupees One Thousand & Twenty Nine - Paise Fourty Only	Per Cubic Metre	18838.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Only	Each	6824.00.
Total						432991.00

DNIT approved for Rs 432991/- only
 EX-Officer
 CHAMBA DIVISION
 H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

15

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Banl Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/0 to 0/030 and 0/050 to 0/090)

Draft Schedule of quantities

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,82,742/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 9700/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

SlNo	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.45	503.50	Rupees Five Hundred & Three - Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14325.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water/ surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	77.58	5298.10	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	411027.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.30	1029.40	Rupees One Thousand & Twenty Nine - Paise Fourty Only	Per Cubic Metre	45602.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Only	Each	11788.00
TOTAL						4,82,742.00

DNIT approved for Rs 4,82,742/- only

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to village Bani Km. 0/0 to 1/360 (SH:- Const. of PCC retaining wall at 0/410 to 0/425

Estimated Cost: Rs.	4,32,991/-
Earnest Money :- Rs.	8700/-
Time Limit :-	One Month.

SINO	Description of Work / Item (s)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.85	503.50	Rupees Five Hundred & Three - Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	20568.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water) surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.00	5298.10	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	386761.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.30	1029.40	Rupees One Thousand & Twenty Nine - Paise Fourty Only	Per Cubic Metre	18838.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00	310.20	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Twenty Only	Each	6824.00
Total						432991.00

DRAFT approved for Rs 432,991/- only

EXECUTIVE Engineer
Chamunda Division
H.P.R.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages on Sahoo Kiri road km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:-Const. of PCC retaining wall at RD 1/620 to 1/625)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 339376/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 6,800/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

SR. N o	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.33	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7816.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water) surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.45	4900.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	315805.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.60	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	10070.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	310.30	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten Paise Thirty Only	Each	5585.00
Total						339276.00

DNT approved for Rs 339276/- only

Executive Engineer
Chamda Division
H.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages on Sahoo Kiri road km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:-Const. of PCC retaining wall at RD 1/625 to 1/630)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 339376/-
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 6,800/-
 Time Limit :- One Month.

SR. N	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
0	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORC technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.33	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7816.00
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water) surface and sub soil water, dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights / depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORC technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.45	4900.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	315805.00
2	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORC technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.60	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	10070.00
3	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORC technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	310.30	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten Paise Thirty Only	Each	5585.00
4	Total					339276.00

DNT approved for Rs 339276/- only

Engineer
 Chemical Division
 H.P.W.D. CHANBA

Draft schedule of quantities

Name of work :- Restoration of Rain damages on Jeepabled link road to village Mangla km 0/0 to 2/450 (SH:- Const. of PCC R/Wall at Rd 0/310 to 0/320)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,17,013/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 6400/-

Time Limit :-

One month

S.No	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In fig.	In words.	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including the octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.10	Per Cubic Metre	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	11235.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights / depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section SO2, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including the octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	59.10	Per Cubic Metre	4900.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	289590.00
3	Back filling behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including the octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.45	Per Cubic Metre	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	10878.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including the octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Each	295.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Five Only	5310.00
Total						317013.00

DNT approved for Rs 3,17,013/- only



 ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE

Draft Schedule of quantities

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages on Bhanera Kolka road km 0/0 to 5/370 road Km. 0/0 to 5/370 (SH:-Const. of PCC retaining wall at RD 5/155 to 5/163)

Estimated Cost: Rs. 454003/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit :- One Month.

SINO	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre). Compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	431.60	Rupees Four Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7769.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water including pumping or bailing out water(surface and sub soil water), dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	80.48	5280.90	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty - Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	425007.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.30	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	13770.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	310.70	Rupees Three Hundred & Ten - Paise Seventy Only	Each.	7457.00
Total						454003.00

Draft approved by *Rg* 454003/- only.

Executive Engineer
Chemical Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Chamba Khajjar road Km. 0/0 to 19/0. (SH-Const. of PCC R/wall at RD 9/280 to 9/290)

Draft Schedule of quantities

Sr.No	Description of Work / Item (S)	Qty.	Estimated Cost: Rs. 194385/-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest Money :- Rs. 3900/-			
Time Limit :- One Month.						
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.10	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	4585.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (One cement is to five sand is to ten water) surface and sub soil water, dewatering for all heights / depths and any quantum of water including pumping for bailing out which may arise at the time of laying under water for all heights/ depths, including the cost of form work and curing for 14 (fourteen) days complete in Retaining walls and Breast walls etcetera as per drawings and MORD technical specification section 802, 900 and 1200 and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.80	4900.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	175420.00
3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, return walls, wing walls and retaining walls etc. complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.10	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	10545.00
4	Providing 100mm (Hundred millimeter) diameter PVC pipe Weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls return walls and retaining /breast walls etc., extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) (one vertical is to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00	295.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Five Only	Each	3835.00
Total						194385.00

D.N.T. Approved for Rs. 1,94,385/- only.

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.W.D. CHAMBA

D.N.17

NAME OF WORK: AIR CANAL ON PAREL KOLHARI ROAD KM 0.0 TO 12.500
(SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 31853-31856)

Estimated cost: 95381/-
Earnest money: - 19581/-
Time Limit: One Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earthwork in excavation in all kind of soils for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1104 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material within all leads and lifts as per the direction of the Engineer in charge and other incidentals..	7.38	350.00	Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Per cum	2583.00
2	Providing and laying plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement isto five sand isto ten graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) in open foundation complete as per drawing and HPPWD technical specifications clause 802,803 and 1202 as per the direction of the Engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	47.73	4900.00	Forty Nine Thousand Only	Per cum	86877.00
3	Backfilling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 1204.3.8	4.68	950.00	Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cum	4446.00
4	Providing weapholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and HP. PWD technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7	5	295.00	Two Hundred Ninety Five Only	Each	1475.00
TOTAL						95,381.00

D.N.17 approved for Rs.95381/- only

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division No. -
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

D.N.1.T

NAME OF WORK: A/R & M/O ON PAREL KOHLAR ROAD KIN 010 To 12/500
 (SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/856-3/859)

Estimated cost: 95381/-
 Earnest money: 1908/-
 Time Limit: One Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	In fig.	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In words			
1	Earthwork in excavation in all kind of soils for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1104 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material within all leads and lifts as per the direction of the Engineer in charge and other incidentals..	7.38	350.00	Three Hundred & Fifty Only		Per cum	2583.00
2	Providing and laying plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement isto five sand isto ten graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) in open foundation complete as per drawing and HPPWD technical specifications clause 802,803 and 1202 as per the direction of the Engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	17.73	4900.00	Forty Nine Thousand Only		Per cum	86877.00
3	Backfilling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 1204.3.8	4.68	950.00	Nine Hundred Fifty Only		Per cum	4446.00
4	Providing weapholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slop of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and HP. PWD technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7	5	295.00	Two Hundred Ninety Five Only		Each	1475.00
TOTAL							95,381.00

DNT approved

for Rs 95381/- only

Executive Engineer
 Charge Division
 H.P.W.D. SHAMBA

Executive Engineer
 Charge Division No -
 SHAMBA

D.N. 17

NAME OF WORK: A/R C.M. 10 ON PAREL KOLHARI ROAD KM 0/0 To 12/500
(SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/859-3/862)

Estimated cost: 95381/-
Earnest money: 19081/-
Time Limit: One Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	In fig.	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In words			
1	Earthwork in excavation in all kind of soils for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1104 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material within all leads and lifts as per the direction of the Engineer in charge and other incidentals..	738	350.00	Three Hundred & Fifty Only		Per cum	2583.00
2	Providing and laying plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement isto five sand isto ten graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) in open foundation complete as per drawing and HPPWD technical specifications clause 802,803 and 1202 as per the direction of the Engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1773	4900.00	Forty Nine Thousand Only		Per cum	86877.00
3	Backfilling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 1204.3.8	468	950.00	Nine Hundred Fifty Only		Per cum	4446.00
4	Providing weapholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with stop of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and HP. PWD technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7	5	295.00	Two Hundred Ninty Five Only		Each	1475.00
TOTAL							95381.00

D.N.T approved for Rs 95381/- only

Assistant Engineer
S&D Division N.C.
H.P.P.W.D. Chamba

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

D.M. IT

NAME OF WORK: A/R & M/O on PAREL KOHLARI ROAD KM 0/0 To 12/500
(SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 3/862-3/865)

Estimated cost: 95381/-
Earnest money: 19081/-
Time Limit: One Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig.	In words		
1	Earthwork in excavation in all kind of soils for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1104 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material within all leads and lifts as per the direction of the Engineer in charge and other incidentals.	7.38	350.00	Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Per cum	2583.00
2	Providing and laying plain cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement isto five sand isto ten graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) in open foundation complete as per drawing and HPPWD technical specifications clause 802.803 and 1202 as per the direction of the Engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	17.13	4900.00	Forty Nine Thousand Only	Per cum	86877.00
3	Backfilling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications clause 1204.3.8	4.68	950.00	Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per cum	4446.00
4	Providing weapholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) diameter PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and HP. PWD technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7	5	295.00	Two Hundred Ninety Five Only	Each	1475.00
TOTAL						95381.00

D.M. IT

Approved for 95381/-

Assistant Engineer
Sub Divisional Engineer
H.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Executive Engineer
Chamber Division
H.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chamba Sub Division No-1 H.P.P.W.D Chamba
(SH : Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips at various RDS).

Estimated cost : Rs. 4,44,000/-
Earnest money : Rs. 8900/-
Time : One month

S.No.	Descriptions of Item.	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Hiring of Crawler Excavator cum Pocklane or JS 210 or equivalent for removal of slips, debris, and boulders clear from the road surface upto all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and then disposing of all unserviceable material upto all leads as per directions and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. The Excavator should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and excavate at least 200 cum quantity of snow/slips per hour. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/ execution shall be the absolute responsibility of owner of the machinery which shall have to be compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the owner at his own cost and repair & spare , watch and ward of the machine will also be borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shall be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	240.00	Hour	1850.00 Rupees one thousand eight hundred fifty only.	Per hour	444000.00
Total						444000.00

DNIT approved for Rs 444000/- only

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chamba Sub Division No-1 HPPWD Chamba
(SH : Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips at various RDS).

Estimated cost : Rs. 4,44,000/-
Earnest money : Rs. 8900/-
Time : One month

S.No.	Descriptions of Item.	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Hiring of Crawler Excavator cum Pikelane or JS 210 or equivalent for removal of slips, debris, and boulders clear from the road surface upto all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and then disposing of all unserviceable material upto all leads as per directions and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. The Excavator should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and excavate at least 200 cum quantity of snow/slips per hour. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/ execution shall be the absolute responsibility of owner of the machinery which shall have to be compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the owner at his own cost and repair & spare, watch and ward of the machine will also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shall be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	240.00	1850.00	Rupees one thousand eight hundred fifty only.	Per hour	444000.00
Total						444000.00

DHIT approved for Rs 444000/- only

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

Draft schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chamba Sub Division No-1 HPPWD Chamba
(SH : Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips at various RDs).

Estimated cost : Rs. 4,44,000/-
Earnest money : Rs. 8900/-
Time : One month

S.No.	Descriptions of Item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In fig	In words		
1	Hiring of Crawler Excavator cum Pokelane or JS 210 or equivalent for removal of slips, debris, and boulders clear from the road surface upto all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and then disposing of all unserviceable material upto all leads as per directions and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. The Excavator should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and excavate at least 200 cum quantity of snow/slips per hour. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/ execution shall be the absolute responsibility of owner of the machinery which shall have to be compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the owner at his own cost and repair & spare, watch and ward of the machine will also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which shall be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	240.00 Hour	1850.00	Rupees one thousand eight hundred fifty only.	Per hour	444000.00
Total						444000.00

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W.D. CHAMBA

DNIT approved for Rs 444,000/- only

D.N.I.T.

R/M OF PG COLLEGE CHAMBA (SH:- PROVIDING AND FIXING LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT AND MOTORAISED CURTAIN FOR STAGE AT MULTIPURPOSE HALL)

Name of work :	R/M OF PG COLLEGE CHAMBA (SH:- PROVIDING AND FIXING LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT AND MOTORAISED CURTAIN FOR STAGE AT MULTIPURPOSE HALL)				
Sno.	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate In fig	Amount
1	Providing and fixing moving curtains motorised fitted at corners with decorated and silent Channel fitted at the top of the roof with curtain fabric and frill as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi, royalty, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	41.55	sq.m	7509	312000
2	Proving and fixing PVC junction box 25 mm in combination with havells fabio plate of 18mm, havells pin socket, two no. one way switches one of 10 ampere and other of 16 a with havells 5 step relay havells 6/16 ampere socket, havells disconnect isolater 8P 7/16, 90 meter LED line 1 meter / live line of 2.5 sq.m, 5 no. LED flood lights fitted. on havells square LED PANEL, including fitting charges and all other required accesories	1.0	each	155000.00	155000
Total					467000

[Handwritten signature]

Executive Engineer
Chamba Division
H.P.P.W. De CHAMBA

D.N.I.T approved for Rs 467000/- only

Estimated 467000
Current 9340
overwork